
Total Bid Analysis

Augusta Schools
12 Gedney Street

Augusta, ME  04330

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

1/23/2015 3:38:32 PM

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Remanufactured Ricoh

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$43,270.75

$60,395.78

$68,457.26

$23,570.67

$43,270.75

$23,411.25

$43,270.75

$28,005.96

$49,486.76

$45,850.00

$128,853.04

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$22,773.59

$69,338.79

$301,978.89

$69,661.96

$59,514.25 $59,191.08

$297,571.25 $295,955.41

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$2,497.37 $2,979.95 $5,510.31$2,412.92

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2015.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2015 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Augusta Schools
12 Gedney Street

Augusta, ME  04330

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

1/23/2015 3:43:07 PM

Vendor(s): Xerox with Xerox >> Low Bid

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$47,724.65

$56,571.54

$72,281.50

$22,981.40

$47,724.65

$22,825.97

$47,724.65

$28,005.96

$49,486.76

$45,850.00

$128,853.04

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$22,204.25

$73,140.99

$282,857.70

$73,456.08

$55,712.05 $55,396.96

$278,560.25 $276,984.81

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$2,434.94 $2,905.45 $5,510.31$2,352.60

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2015.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2015 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Augusta Schools
12 Gedney Street

Augusta, ME  04330

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

1/23/2015 4:46:49 PM

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba >> Current Vendor 2'nd lowest

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$49,858.53

$56,534.05

$72,318.99

$20,624.33

$49,858.53

$20,484.85

$49,858.53

$28,005.96

$49,486.76

$45,850.00

$128,853.04

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$19,926.89

$73,105.10

$282,670.25

$73,472.33

$55,747.93 $55,380.71

$278,739.67 $276,903.55

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$2,622.24 $3,128.95 $5,510.31$2,533.56

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2015.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2015 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Augusta Schools
12 Gedney Street

Augusta, ME  04330

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

1/23/2015 3:31:06 PM

Vendor(s): Budget with Konica Minolta

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$55,726.64

$48,524.20

$80,328.84

$22,841.03

$55,726.64

$22,686.55

$55,726.64

$28,005.96

$49,486.76

$45,850.00

$128,853.04

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$22,068.63

$81,189.91

$242,621.01

$81,542.15

$47,663.12 $47,310.89

$238,315.62 $236,554.46

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$2,622.24 $3,128.95 $5,510.31$2,533.56

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2015.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2015 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Augusta Schools
12 Gedney Street

Augusta, ME  04330

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

1/23/2015 3:34:48 PM

Vendor(s): KMBS with Konica Minolta >> Current Vendor

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$60,182.67

$40,335.54

$88,517.49

$26,517.00

$60,182.67

$26,337.66

$60,182.67

$28,005.96

$49,486.76

$45,850.00

$128,853.04

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$25,620.29

$89,509.21

$201,677.72

$89,872.78

$39,343.82 $38,980.26

$196,719.12 $194,901.30

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$2,809.54 $3,352.45 $5,510.31$2,714.53

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2015.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2015 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Augusta Schools
12 Gedney Street

Augusta, ME  04330

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

1/23/2015 3:31:23 PM

Vendor(s): Budget with Xerox

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$62,186.37

$41,928.85

$86,924.19

$22,981.40

$62,186.37

$22,825.97

$62,186.37

$28,005.96

$49,486.76

$45,850.00

$128,853.04

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$22,204.25

$87,790.01

$209,644.26

$88,141.29

$41,063.03 $40,711.74

$205,315.14 $203,558.72

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$2,622.24 $3,128.95 $5,510.31$2,533.56

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2015.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2015 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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Total Bid Analysis

Augusta Schools
12 Gedney Street

Augusta, ME  04330

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

1/23/2015 3:37:15 PM

Vendor(s): Ricoh with New Ricoh

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

 Service & Supplies 

Black

5 Year Muni Lease

 Forced Upgrades *

 Totals

 Annual Cost Savings

 Five-Year Cost 

Savings

    Cost Category First Year Second Year

3.5% CPI 

Average 5 

years #

    

Proposed Cost Present Cost*

$68,563.58

$35,102.95

$93,750.09

$23,570.67

$68,563.58

$23,411.25

$68,563.58

$28,005.96

$49,486.76

$45,850.00

$128,853.04

$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

$22,773.59

$94,631.62

$175,514.74

$94,954.79

$34,221.42 $33,898.25

$171,107.10 $169,491.26

 Service & Supplies 

Color

$2,497.37 $2,979.95 $5,510.31$2,412.92

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies','Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.
 
   * Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to  age, annual volume, and/or current meter 
reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be. 
   
   # Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends 
doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your 
average cost will stay within this range.  In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will 
fall below this average if your volume remained the same. 

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown:  There will be a total of Six payments.   Your first payment will be in the form of a 
down payment of ,  which will be due March 1, 2015.  The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's 
budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual  lease payments will be due on August 1, 
2015 .   Subsequent annual payments will be due on the  August 1'st anniversary date.   The lease payment is 
made up of the vendor's equipment cost,  the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% 
processing fee.   A complete breakdown of  your lease payment is available upon request.  
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