Augusta Schools 12 Gedney Street Augusta, ME 04330 1/23/2015 3:38:32 PM

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

Vendor(s): Ricoh with Remanufactured Ricoh

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$2,412.92	\$2,497.37	\$2,979.95	\$5,510.31
Service & Supplies Black	\$22,773.59	\$23,570.67	\$23,411.25	\$28,005.96
5 Year Muni Lease	\$43,270.75	\$43,270.75	\$43,270.75	\$49,486.76
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,850.00
Totals	\$68,457.26	\$69,338.79	\$69,661.96	\$128,853.04
Annual Cost Savings	\$60,395.78	\$59,514.25	\$59,191.08	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$301,978.89	\$297,571.25	\$295,955.41	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2015. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2015. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Augusta Schools Ricoh Reman

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

1/23/2015 3:43:07 PM

Augusta Schools 12 Gedney Street Augusta, ME 04330

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

Vendor(s): Xerox with Xerox >> Low Bid

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$2,352.60	\$2,434.94	\$2,905.45	\$5,510.31
Service & Supplies Black	\$22,204.25	\$22,981.40	\$22,825.97	\$28,005.96
5 Year Muni Lease	\$47,724.65	\$47,724.65	\$47,724.65	\$49,486.76
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,850.00
Totals	\$72,281.50	\$73,140.99	\$73,456.08	\$128,853.04
Annual Cost Savings	\$56,571.54	\$55,712.05	\$55,396.96	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$282,857.70	\$278,560.25	\$276,984.81	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2015. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2015. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Augusta Schools Xerox Page 2 of 7

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

1/23/2015 4:46:49 PM

Augusta Schools 12 Gedney Street Augusta, ME 04330

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

Vendor(s): A-Copi with Toshiba >> Current Vendor 2'nd lowest

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$2,533.56	\$2,622.24	\$3,128.95	\$5,510.31
Service & Supplies Black	\$19,926.89	\$20,624.33	\$20,484.85	\$28,005.96
5 Year Muni Lease	\$49,858.53	\$49,858.53	\$49,858.53	\$49,486.76
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,850.00
Totals	\$72,318.99	\$73,105.10	\$73,472.33	\$128,853.04
Annual Cost Savings	\$56,534.05	\$55,747.93	\$55,380.71	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$282,670.25	\$278,739.67	\$276,903.55	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2015. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2015. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Augusta Schools Final Page 3 of 7

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

Augusta Schools 12 Gedney Street Augusta, ME 04330 1/23/2015 3:31:06 PM

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

Vendor(s): Budget with Konica Minolta

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$2,533.56	\$2,622.24	\$3,128.95	\$5,510.31
Service & Supplies Black	\$22,068.63	\$22,841.03	\$22,686.55	\$28,005.96
5 Year Muni Lease	\$55,726.64	\$55,726.64	\$55,726.64	\$49,486.76
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,850.00
Totals	\$80,328.84	\$81,189.91	\$81,542.15	\$128,853.04
Annual Cost Savings	\$48,524.20	\$47,663.12	\$47,310.89	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$242,621.01	\$238,315.62	\$236,554.46	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2015. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2015. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Augusta Schools Budget KM

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

1/23/2015 3:34:48 PM

Augusta Schools 12 Gedney Street Augusta, ME 04330

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

Vendor(s): KMBS with Konica Minolta >> Current Vendor

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$2,714.53	\$2,809.54	\$3,352.45	\$5,510.31
Service & Supplies Black	\$25,620.29	\$26,517.00	\$26,337.66	\$28,005.96
5 Year Muni Lease	\$60,182.67	\$60,182.67	\$60,182.67	\$49,486.76
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,850.00
Totals	\$88,517.49	\$89,509.21	\$89,872.78	\$128,853.04
Annual Cost Savings	\$40,335.54	\$39,343.82	\$38,980.26	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$201,677.72	\$196,719.12	\$194,901.30	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2015. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2015. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Augusta Schools KMBS Page 5 of 7

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

Augusta Schools 12 Gedney Street Augusta, ME 04330 1/23/2015 3:31:23 PM

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

Vendor(s): Budget with Xerox

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$2,533.56	\$2,622.24	\$3,128.95	\$5,510.31
Service & Supplies Black	\$22,204.25	\$22,981.40	\$22,825.97	\$28,005.96
5 Year Muni Lease	\$62,186.37	\$62,186.37	\$62,186.37	\$49,486.76
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,850.00
Totals	\$86,924.19	\$87,790.01	\$88,141.29	\$128,853.04
Annual Cost Savings	\$41,928.85	\$41,063.03	\$40,711.74	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$209,644.26	\$205,315.14	\$203,558.72	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2015. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2015. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Augusta Schools Budget Xerox

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.

Augusta Schools 1/23/2015 3:37:15 PM

12 Gedney Street Augusta, ME 04330

Total Bid Analysis

Based on 5,747,743 Copies per Year beginning with <div>2013-2014</div> Budget Year

Vendor(s): Ricoh with New Ricoh

Analysis done on an Annual Basis...Projected over 5 Years

	Present Cost*			
Cost Category	First Year	Second Year 3.5% CPI	Average 5 years #	
Service & Supplies Color	\$2,412.92	\$2,497.37	\$2,979.95	\$5,510.31
Service & Supplies Black	\$22,773.59	\$23,570.67	\$23,411.25	\$28,005.96
5 Year Muni Lease	\$68,563.58	\$68,563.58	\$68,563.58	\$49,486.76
Forced Upgrades *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,850.00
Totals	\$93,750.09	\$94,631.62	\$94,954.79	\$128,853.04
Annual Cost Savings	\$35,102.95	\$34,221.42	\$33,898.25	
Five-Year Cost Savings	\$175,514.74	\$171,107.10	\$169,491.26	

Present Cost Budget Categories 'Black Service and Supplies', 'Color Service and Supplies' and Equipment.

Proposed Lease Cost Breakdown: There will be a total of Six payments. Your first payment will be in the form of a down payment of , which will be due March 1, 2015. The projected cost savings from all cost centers in this year's budget should help offset any down payment. Your First of Five annual lease payments will be due on August 1, 2015. Subsequent annual payments will be due on the August 1'st anniversary date. The lease payment is made up of the vendor's equipment cost, the municipal interest, any buyouts if necessary and SPC's 11% processing fee. A complete breakdown of your lease payment is available upon request.

Proposals: Augusta Schools Ricoh New

^{*} Forced Upgrades are costs that will be incurred in the future due to age, annual volume, and/or current meter reading. These funds may or may not be in your current budget; however, they should be.

[#] Service & Supplies: Include service and all consumables except staples and paper. Since SPC recommends doing an onsite inspection every two years, followed by putting your Service & Supply contract out to bid, your average cost will stay within this range. In fact, in most cases, due to the competitive nature of this market, it will fall below this average if your volume remained the same.